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Valentine’s Disco - Thursday 9th February  

 
Cost - £2.50 per child-admission, cup drink and a 

packet of crisps 

Reception, Years 1 & 2 from 3.15pm – 4.00pm 

Parents/Carers will need to send disco clothes in a named carrier 

bag. Children will be changed by their class teacher and school 

uniform will be placed in the carrier bag. Parents/Carers to collect 

children from their own classrooms at the end of the disco. 

Years 3, 4, 5 & 6 from 4.00pm – 5.15pm 

Entrance and collection for KS2 pupils (Years 3, 4, 5 & 6) will be at 

the school hall door. 

 

Norwood Primary School staff and pupils have this week 

invited Parents/Carers to join them at their class events and 

activities. 

 Entry for all events is via school office.  

 Please bring device with QR reader to sign each 

person in on arrival 

Please switch mobile phones off when in school. 

Year 4 invite you to join 

them in their painting 

and glitter art activity. 

Wednesday 8th February  

2.30pm - 3.00pm 

Year 5 invite you to join 

them in their Earth and 

Space Art activity.  

Thursday 9th February  

2:30pm – 3:00pm 

Year 6 invite you to join 

them in the Science 

activity. 

Friday 10th February  

9.00am - 10.30am  

 

Reception Request 

Can you help?  Reception would be very grateful 

for any donations of any baby dolls, prams, and 

pushchairs.  Also any shoes no longer wanted for 

the role play Shoe Shop.   All items will be very 

much appreciated.  If you are able to donate, 

please leave them at the classroom door or at the 

school office.  Thank you. 

 

World Book Day – Thursday 2nd March 

 

Norwood school will be celebrating World Book 

Day on Thursday 2nd March. Children are invited to 

come to school dressed as a book character or in 

their pyjamas.  Letter to follow 

 

 

Lucky Plate winners  

 

Vitani-Rose- H5 winner 

Edvards- Hot meal winner 

Evie-  Hot meal winner 

 

ParentPay reminder 

Valentines Disco - £2.50 

Kingswood instalment – 1st March - £100.00 

Year 2 Flag Fen trip –  1st March - £16.50 

Diary Dates: 

 Thursday 9th February – Mosque Visit Y3 

 Thursday 9th February – Y5 Parent/Carer event 

 Thursday 9th February – Valentines disco All years  

 Friday 10th February – Y6 Parent/Carer event 

 Monday 13th – 17th February – Half Term (School Closed) 

 Monday 27th February – Space Centre Trip – Y5 

 Tuesday 28th February – Table Tennis Elite Competition – 

Selected pupils  

 Thursday 2nd March – World Book Day 

 Thursday 2nd March – Caterlink Special Menu 

 Thursday 9th March - Year 2 Flag Fen Trip 

 Friday 17th March – Red Nose Day 

 Friday 17th March – Caterlink Special Menu 

 Tuesday 21st March – Netball Y5/Y6  

 Tuesday 21st March – Football Y5/Y6 

 Tuesday 21st and Wednesday 22nd March – SEND meetings 

 

Term Dates  

A full list of statutory term dates is available from the local authority.   

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-

education/term-dates 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               

Term Dates 2023 

 

Spring Term 2023 

Half Term - Monday 13th February - Friday 17th February  

Term Finishes - Friday 31st March  

 

Summer Term 2023                              

Term Starts – Tuesday 18th April  

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 1st May  

Bank Holiday (school closed) – Monday 8th May (Bank holiday for the 

coronation of King Charles III) 

Half Term - Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June  

Teacher Training Day – Monday 5th June (school closed to pupils) 

School reopens on Tuesday 6th June 

Term Finishes – Wednesday 19th July  

 

Term Dates 2023/2024   

 

Autumn Term 2023 

Teachers Training Day - 1st September (school closed to pupils) 

Term Starts - Monday 4th September  

Half Term - Monday 23rd October - Friday 27th October 

Teachers Training Day - Monday 30th October (school closed to pupils)  

Term Finishes – Wednesday 20th December  

 

Spring Term 2024 

Teacher Training Days - 4th and 5th January (school closed to pupils) 

Term Starts - Monday 8th January  

Half Term - Monday 19th February - Friday 23rd February 

Term Finishes - Thursday 28th March 

 

Summer Term 2024                              

Term Starts – Monday 15th April  

Bank Holiday (school closed) - Monday 6th May 

Half Term - Monday 27th May to Friday 31st May  

Term Finishes - Friday 19th July  

Teacher Training Day – Monday 22nd July (school closed to pupils) 

https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-education/term-dates
https://www.peterborough.gov.uk/residents/schools-and-education/term-dates

